
 

W02-WEST:3MAW1\404938543.1 
 
 
 

-1- 

 
   
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

ALAN H. MARTIN, Cal. Bar No. 132301 
amartin@sheppardmullin.com  
NORMA V. GARCIA, Cal. Bar No. 223512 
ngarciaguillen@sheppardmullin.com 
MICHAEL A. WALLIN, Cal. Bar No. 240344  
mwallin@sheppardmullin.com 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 
650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor 
Costa Mesa, California  92626-1993 
Telephone: 714-513-5100 
Facsimile: 714-513-5130 

Attorneys for 
THOMAS A. SEAMAN, RECEIVER 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
LAMBERT VANDER TUIG (a/k/a/ 
LAMBERT VANDER TAG a/k/a 
DEAN I. VANDER TAG), THE 
CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY, INC. (a/k/a THE 
CAROLINA COMPANY AT 
PINEHURST, INC.), AND 
JONATHAN CARMAN, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 Case No. SACV06-172AHS(MLGx) 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF TWELFTH INTERIM 
FEE APPLICATION OF 
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & 
HAMPTON LLP 
 
[Twelfth Interim Fee Application of 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton and 
Proposed Order filed concurrently 
herewith] 

 
Hearing: 
Date: June 4, 2012 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Place: Courtroom "TBD" 
 411 W. Fourth Street 
 Santa Ana, California 
 
Complaint Filed:  February 16, 2006 
 
  

 

Case 8:06-cv-00172-AHS -MLG   Document 765    Filed 04/20/12   Page 1 of 5   Page ID
 #:5547



 

W02-WEST:3MAW1\404938543.1 
 
 
 

-2- 

 
   
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Twelfth Interim Fee Application of 

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP (the "Fee Application") seeking 

compensation for services performed and costs incurred in connection with The 

Carolina Development Company, Inc. receivership will be heard as follows: 

Date: June 4, 2012 

Time: 10:00 a.m. 

 

Location: United States District Court for the Central District of 

California, Southern Division, located at 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana, 

California 92701, Courtroom To Be Determined1 (the "Court"). 

The Fee Application seeks compensation for fees in the amount of 

$24,676.00 and reimbursement for costs in the amount of $170.74 incurred from 

August 1, 2010 through January 31, 2012. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT in accordance with Local 

Rule 7-9, any objections to the Fee Application must be filed with the Court not 

later than fourteen (14) days before the date designated for the hearing of the motion 

as well as served on Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, 650 Town Center 

Drive, Fourth Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626, Attention:  Michael A. Wallin. 

                                              
1  The specific courtroom in which the hearing will be held is not yet known.  

Courtroom information will be posted on the receivership's website, 
www.carolinareceivership.com, by May 31, 2012. 

Case 8:06-cv-00172-AHS -MLG   Document 765    Filed 04/20/12   Page 2 of 5   Page ID
 #:5548



 

W02-WEST:3MAW1\404938543.1 
 
 
 

-3- 

 
   
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

The complete Fee Application is available at 

www.carolinareceivership.com.  If you lack access to the internet, a copy of  the 

application can also be obtained by written request to Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & 

Hampton, 650 Town Center Drive, Fourth Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626, 

Attention:  Michael A. Wallin. 

Dated:  April 20, 2012 

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP                    

By                       /s/ Michael A. Wallin 

 

 MICHAEL A. WALLIN 
Attorneys for 

THOMAS A. SEAMAN, RECEIVER 
 

Case 8:06-cv-00172-AHS -MLG   Document 765    Filed 04/20/12   Page 3 of 5   Page ID
 #:5549




