1 2 3 4 5 6 7	ALAN H. MARTIN, Cal. Bar No. 132301 amartin@sheppardmullin.com NORMA V. GARCIA, Cal. Bar No. 2235 ngarciaguillen@sheppardmullin.com MICHAEL A. WALLIN, Cal. Bar No. 24 mwallin@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAN 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor Costa Mesa, California 92626-1993 Telephone: 714-513-5100 Facsimile: 714-513-5130 Attorneys for	0344
8	THOMÁS A. SEAMAN, RECEIVER	
9	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALI	FORNIA, SOUTHERN DIVISION
11		
12	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. SACV06-172AHS(MLGx)
13	Plaintiff,	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	V. LAMBERT VANDER TUIG (a/k/a/ LAMBERT VANDER TAG a/k/a DEAN I. VANDER TAG), THE CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. (a/k/a THE CAROLINA COMPANY AT PINEHURST, INC.), AND	NOTICE OF TWELFTH INTERIM FEE APPLICATION OF SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP [Twelfth Interim Fee Application of Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton and Proposed Order filed concurrently herewith] Hearing: Date: June 4, 2012 Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: Courtroom "TBD" 411 W. Fourth Street Santa Ana, California Complaint Filed: February 16, 2006
25 26 27		

-1-

28 | w02-west:3maw1\404938543.1

Case 8:06-cv-00172-AHS -MLG Document 765 Filed 04/20/12 Page 2 of 5 Page ID #:5548

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Twelfth Interim Fee Application of
2	Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP (the "Fee Application") seeking
3	compensation for services performed and costs incurred in connection with The
4	Carolina Development Company, Inc. receivership will be heard as follows:
5	
6	Date: June 4, 2012
7	Time: 10:00 a.m.
8	
9	Location: United States District Court for the Central District of
10	California, Southern Division, located at 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana,
11	California 92701, Courtroom To Be Determined ¹ (the "Court").
12	
13	The Fee Application seeks compensation for fees in the amount of
14	\$24,676.00 and reimbursement for costs in the amount of \$170.74 incurred from
15	August 1, 2010 through January 31, 2012.
16	
17	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT in accordance with Local
18	Rule 7-9, any objections to the Fee Application must be filed with the Court not
19	later than fourteen (14) days before the date designated for the hearing of the motion
20	as well as served on Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, 650 Town Center
21	Drive, Fourth Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626, Attention: Michael A. Wallin.
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	The specific courtroom in which the hearing will be held is not yet known.
27	Courtroom information will be posted on the receivership's website, www.carolinareceivership.com, by May 31, 2012.
28	W02-WEST:3MAW1\404938543.1 -2-

Case 8:06-cv-00172-AHS -MLG Document 765 Filed 04/20/12 Page 3 of 5 Page ID #:5549

1	The complete Fee Application is available at
2	www.carolinareceivership.com. If you lack access to the internet, a copy of the
3	application can also be obtained by written request to Sheppard, Mullin, Richter &
4	Hampton, 650 Town Center Drive, Fourth Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626,
5	Attention: Michael A. Wallin.
6	
7	Dated: April 20, 2012
8	
9	SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
10	
11	By /s/ Michael A. Wallin
12	MICHAEL A. WALLIN Attorneys for
13	THOMAS A. SEAMAN, RECEIVER
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	W02-WEST:3MAW1\404938543.1 -3-